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The Jenoptik Group at a glance:  
Jan.-Sept. 2008 and Jan.-Sept. 2007 
 

(Figures in million euros) 
Jan.-Sept. 

2008 
Jan.-Sept. 

2007** 
+/- in  

% 
Q3/2008 Q3/2007 +/- in % 

Sales 
    Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

397.4 
153.3 

87.0 
152.1 

5.0 

374.7 
159.5 

82.9 
128.1 

4.2 

6.1 
-3.9 
4.9 

18.7 
19.0 

132.9 
45.7 
33.1 
51.4 
2.7 

121.0 
49.5 
26.7 
42.8 
2.0 

9.8 
-7.7 
24.0 
20.1 
35.0 

Result from operating activities (EBIT) 
   Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

 
24.6 
15.0 
2.0 
8.7 

-1.1 

 
21.2 
16.4 
3.9 
3.3 

-2.4 

 
16.0 
-8.5 

-48.7 
163.6 
54.2 

 
8.5 
2.9 
3.0 
3.3 

-0.7 

 
8.1 
4.1 
1.1 
1.3 
1.6 

 
4.9 

-29.3 
172.7 
153.8 
143.8 

Earnings after tax 
10.2 -2.5 n.a. 3.9 -3.1 n.a. 

Cash flow from operating activities 21.0 27.6 -25.8 - - - 

Order intake 
   Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

398.4 
153.7 
105.3 
134.4 

5.0 

368.9 
160.7 

88.6 
112.8 

6.8 

8.0 
-4.4 
18.8 
19.1 

-26.5 

130.8 
41.2 
39.5 
47.4 
2.7 

116.5 
44.0 
32.6 
34.4 
5.5 

12.3 
-6.4 
21.0 
37.9 

-50.1 
Order backlog 30.09 
   Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

438.5 
77.3 
48.2 

313.4 
-0.4 

427.5 
84.8 
33.5 

312.3 
-3.1 

2.3 
-8.8 
43.8 
0.4 

 

- - - 

Employees (incl. trainees) 30.09 
   Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

3,430 
1,431 

827 
1,105 

67 

3,363 
1,364 

848 
1,091 

60 

1.6 
4.9 

-2.8 
1.3 

11.7 

- - - 

 
*)  The Other division includes holding, real estate and consolidation. 
**) The figures for the segments published in the 3th quarter 2007 cannot be compared with the quarterly figures 

for the new segments shown above as the new segments are based on a different composition of the business. 
 


