

Press Release

Page: 1 of 1 Date: 11.11.2008

The Jenoptik Group at a glance: Jan.-Sept. 2008 and Jan.-Sept. 2007

		I				
(Figures in million euros)	JanSept. 2008	JanSept. 2007**	+/- in %	Q3/2008	Q3/2007	+/- in %
Sales	397.4	374.7	6.1	132.9	121.0	9.8
Lasers & Optical Systems	153.3	159.5	-3.9	45.7	49.5	-7.7
Metrology	87.0	82.9	4.9	33.1	26.7	24.0
Defense & Civil Systems	152.1	128.1	18.7	51.4	42.8	20.1
Others*	5.0	4.2	19.0	2.7	2.0	35.0
Result from operating activities (EBIT)						
Lasers & Optical Systems	24.6	21.2	16.0	8.5	8.1	4.9
Metrology	15.0	16.4	-8.5	2.9	4.1	-29.3
Defense & Civil Systems	2.0	3.9	-48.7	3.0	1.1	172.7
Others*	8.7	3.3	163.6	3.3	1.3	153.8
	-1.1	-2.4	54.2	-0.7	1.6	143.8
Earnings after tax	10.2	-2.5	n.a.	3.9	-3.1	n.a.
Cash flow from operating activities	21.0	27.6	-25.8	-	-	-
Order intake	398.4	368.9	8.0	130.8	116.5	12.3
Lasers & Optical Systems	153.7	160.7	-4.4	41.2	44.0	-6.4
Metrology	105.3	88.6	18.8	39.5	32.6	21.0
Defense & Civil Systems	134.4	112.8	19.1	47.4	34.4	37.9
Others*	5.0	6.8	-26.5	2.7	5.5	-50.1
Order backlog 30.09	438.5	427.5	2.3	-	-	-
Lasers & Optical Systems	77.3	84.8	-8.8			
Metrology	48.2	33.5	43.8			
Defense & Civil Systems	313.4	312.3	0.4			
Others*	-0.4	-3.1				
Employees (incl. trainees) 30.09	3,430	3,363	1.6	-	-	-
Lasers & Optical Systems	1,431	1,364	4.9			
Metrology	827	848	-2.8			
Defense & Civil Systems	1,105	1,091	1.3			
Others*	67	60	11.7			

^{*)} The Other division includes holding, real estate and consolidation.

^{**)} The figures for the segments published in the 3th quarter 2007 cannot be compared with the quarterly figures for the new segments shown above as the new segments are based on a different composition of the business.